TENDER NOTICE

IENDER NOTICE
On line e-tenders are invited from experienced manufacturers for su
of Radar based level transmitter for Alcohal/Ethanol tank to
Anoopshahr, Nanauta, Kalimgani, Ghosi, Sampurmanagar, Sheh Ro
Sathlaon & Nanpara distilleries of U.P. The e-tender documents Satision to The Control of Satisfaction Sett. Centure University of Centure University of Satisfaction Set S

केन्द्रा बैंक Canara Bank 📣

ि सिंडिकेट Syndicate
POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)

POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable property)
The Authorized Officer of Canara faste under the Securitation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under
Section 13(2): read with Rules-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, Issued demand
Section 13(2): read with Rules-3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, Issued demand
puarantors/mortgaggors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being together with further
interest at contractual rate on the afforesaid amount and incidental expenses, costs, charges en,
within stay days from the date of neosipt of said notice. The borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors laving
public in general that the undersigned has laken the symbolic possession of the Property described
herein below in exercise to powers conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said act read with
Reclae-3 of the said Rules on the date mentioned hereinunder. The borrowers attention is vivided to
Reclae-3 of the said Rules on the date mentioned hereinunder. The borrowers attention is vivided to
secured assets. The Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors in particular and the public in general rehereby cauditored not deal with the property, Any detailing with the property will be subject to the
charge of Cleanes Bank for the amounts and cliness thereon. Details of the mortgaged Property of

Ammort The.

Ammort The.

Name of the Borrowers/ Guarantor	Details of the Mortgaged Property	demand Notice Date of Demand notice Date of possession
BRAN	CH:- MATHURA MAIN 0198	
Chand (borrower, Deceased), Mrs. Vineeta Kumari W/o Late Aditya Chaudhary (co-Borrower) , Mrs Vineeta Kumari W/o Late. Aditya Chaudhary (being Natural Guardian Of Gaurang S/o Late. Aditya Chaudhary , Kanishka D/o	Readensial Property situated at one kita part of plot nor-Cic/T situated at muzz-Bitipeur, andrun Chandanvan phase I, Teheil and Dist-Mathura Total Area: 64:10 Square Meter in the name of Shri Aditya Chaudhary, Boundaries as per the title Deed: East: Rasta 30 Ft, West : Part Of Plot Of Shrinkwas Chauhan, North: Part Of Plot, South: Part Of Plot,	* Intt. & others exp. 18.08.2023 30.11.2023
Date:- 06.12.2023	Au	thorized Officer

STATE BANK OF INDIA
STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH,
SCO 70, Sector 5, Panchkula - 134109, Tel, No. 0172-2573570, Email: sbi.51519@DEMARAD NOTICE

DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE U/S 13/2) OF SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS
AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2022 (HEREINAFTER CALLED "ACT")

A notice is hereby given that the following Borrover/s (Borrover) (Co-borrover) have defaulted in the following Borrover/s (Borrover) (Co-borrover) have defaulted in the form the Bank and the loans have found in the form the Bank and the loans have a form of the form of

Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor	Details of the Mortgaged Property	Date of NPA	Date of Notice	Amount Outstanding (As on date of Notice)		
Sh. Anil Kumar S/o Keshavan Kuttappan, H.	All that part and parcel of Flat No. 41, measuring 1850 sq. ft. Tower	30.10.2022	25.10.2023	Rs. 54,25,760.23 as on 25.10.2023 with future		
Knasra No. 827/1,	B 2, 9th Floor, Sandalwoods Village Bhago Majra, Sector 1 District SAS Nagar (Mohali), Punj	10 Mohali	contractual	e.f. 26.10.2023 at the rate on the aforesaid ogether with incidental		
Burari, North Delhi-110084	, Sh. Anil Kumar S/o Keshavan I	Kuttappan,	expenses,	cost, charges, etc.		

Fial No. 4.1 Tower-B2. 3th Floor: Sandalwood Opulencia, Sector 110, SAS Nagar, Mohail-Punjab, Smt. Deeptl anil Wio Sh. Anil Kumar H No. 4-4, Second Floor; Kharsar No. 8271, Incream Land Apartment, Beside Upker Sondow, Opulencia, Sector 110, SAS Negar, Mohail-Punjab, Sh. Anil Kumar, Fial No. 4.1 Tower-B2. 9th Floor; sandalwood Opulencia, Sector 110, SAS Negar, Mohail-Punjab, Sh. Anil Kumar Si Okeshavan Kuttappan, sandalwood Sharar Negara (Sastar Sastar Sast

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower(s) are hereby called upon to the steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower(s) are hereby called upon to do

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-I DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, DELHI, 4th FLOOR, JEEVAN TARA BUILDING, PRALLAMENT STREET, NEW DELHI – 110001 SALE PROCLAMATION

Puniab and Sind Bank VS M/s Divine Electricals & Homes Appliances Pvt. Ltd.

Punjab and Sind Bank VS M/s Divine Electricals & Homes Appliances Pvt. Ltd.
PROCLAMATION OF SALE UNDER RULE 52(2) OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE INCOME TAX ACT, 1961
READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS DUE TO BANK AND FINANCAL INSTITUTIONS ACT, 1993.
CD 91 Mis Divine Electricals & Homes Appliances Private Limited,
Registered Office: CS, Sector - 1,000, Lip C-2013D1. AMAD-B-19, Industrial Estate, Ram Nagar, Roorkee-247667.
CD22 Mr. Vinoci Kumar Mittal. 15, West Equiptions, Roorkee-247667.
SD23 Mrs. Auchit Mattal. 15, West Equiptions, Roorkee-247667.

1. Whereas Roorwey Certificate in the Roorkee-247667.
And whereas the Lundersigner has ordered the sale of properly mentioned in the schedule below in satisfaction of the said Recovery.

And Whereas Mrs. Auchit Mrs. Auchit Roorweight in School Certificate debut and under covered in the Roorweight and Certificate debut and under covered in the Roorweight and Certificate debut and under covered in the Roorweight and Certificate debut and under covered in the Roorweight and Certificate debut and called prostation of the said Recovery.

And Whereas Mrs. Auchit Mrs. Auchit Mr

Certificate Notice is hereby given that in absence of any order of postponement, the said property shall be sold by e-auction and bidding shall be sold by e-auction and shall be sold by e-auction and shall be shall be sold by e-auction and shall be shall be shall be sold by e-auction and shall be sh

s. ribed in the Second Schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961 and the rules made the

The particulars specified in the amonest schedule have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be assessable for any run, reis-statement or crossison in this production is sometimes of the control of the undersigned, but the cases where the control of the properties bearing no. (i) 8-17, inclusion for some control of the undersigned, but the greater Price. Res. 12, 253,506.) ("Nec December Special (EMD): 10-18, on the price of th

The insurance are town on a measure or the town of the Control of

 The CH Bank/CHF Is directed to admenticate and verify about the verticing of all 10. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids if found un assigning any reason. SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

Description of the property to be sold

To be sometime to the property to the sold

To be sometime to the property to the sold

To be sometime to the property to the sold

To be sold the property to the sold

To be sold the property to the sold financialexp.epapr.in

I.A.NO. 2 OF 2023 IN O.S.No. 502 OF 2018

Power Agent Mr.A.K \\
lo.167, Union Mill Ro
'annirendar Kalvess' Opp to Sangeetha Tiruppur - 641 601.

Ms.Rangi International,
Rep by its proprietor
Mr.Amandeep Singh Rangi, D.No 3/4
Okhla Industrial Area, Phase II,
New Delhi - 110 020.Defendar

PUBLIC NOTICE Please take notice that the above said case for your appearance on 15.12.2023. The hon court has ordered notice to the defendant whi to the defendant which was ce on 15.12.2023 before the bove honourable court at 10.30 am. Failing which natter will be decided in your absence.

E.BUBESH B.Sc.,L.L.B.,

Jacob Direct Corte, Old Melhura Bood.

NOTICE OF REDUCTION OF PAND-IP EQUITY
SHARE CAPITAL (CP. NO.-3608M000201)
The frothe National Corpsiany Lear Processing Learning Learni

Sdi-Venkata Subramanian Krishnamoorthy Director (07189559) Authorised Representative of the Company

FORM WIN 6
[See Rule 7]
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW
TRIBUNAL
BENCH AT NEW DELHI
IN THE MATTER OF ONCE UPON A TRUNK
PRIVATE LIMITED

pany incorporated under companie Company Petition No. 186 of 20 Advertisement of Petition is hereby given that a petition for

And the second s

Representative for Petitioner Representative for Petitioner Rakesh Kumar, Preeti Kashyap, Ankit Sharma Credence Law Advocates and Solitions C-119, F.F. Defence Colony, New Deihi-110824 Email: info@credencelaw.com Tel: 41055222

ENLINE CELLS 110 23

Notice in hereby given that as per the disect given by the hearth of knotice of the standard Company 1 findard ill in short NCLT vide is order a shakehold led CLT in continging the region of the shakehold led CLT in continging the region of the shakehold led CLT in continging the region of the shakehold led CLT in continging the region of the shakehold led CLT in continging the region of the shakehold led CLT in continging the region of the shakehold led CLT in the shake on 25.04.2022 wherein its shareholders consented to the reduction in share capital by a special resolution. The copy of the Hont like NCLT order dated 23.11.2023 is available at the link mentioned herein below; https://inclt.gov.in/gen_pdf.php?filepath=/Effile_DocumentIncltdoc/casedoc/071010274082/2020MOdac-20100000018.

Form No INC-26 [Pursuant to Rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Before the Regional Director, Northern Region, New Delhi

the matter of Sub section (4) of Section the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) sub rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

son in It () of rule a of the Londpusher (Conspored Londpusher (Conspored Londpusher Londpusher Londpusher Londpusher Londpusher Londpusher Londpusher Londpusher (Londpusher Londpusher) to recipitate of the VIII THU LONDPUSHER (COLD FLORED LONDPUSHER) LONDPUSHER (Londpusher) Londpusher (Londpu

registred of this mon the "State of waywar's to way percea whose install is large to be affected by the proposed change of the registred office of the company may able with the office perceased of the properties yet an inflator stating the reduced to send the properties of the observable of the properties yet an inflator stating the reduced to proceed as the address of the properties yet an inflator of the properties of the properties of the address of the properties properties of the properties of the American State of the properties of the properties

For and on behalf of the Yuvi Triumph Private Limited

Place: Gurugram Date: 02.12.2023 Director DIN: 08214343

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED FORMER F-AUSTIO
Rogisland Office: 27 BKC. C 27, G-Beck, Bandra Muril Cemples Bandra 15 Mamba
SMLF OF ASSET

MULT OF ASSET

MULT

CNLC in secretarion of which has been lake 1/2 in Prolingarioth from the secretarion of the CNLC in CN

kyrlis 53 f.2 2023 up bi 6:00 pm. (IST.) PROPERTY DESCRIPTION - - All That Piece And Parcel Of Property Bearing Khasra No. 765 Admessuring 172:20 Sq., Yds. le., 106.35 Sq., Mits, Situated Al Vill-Bisrakh, Jaiapur, Pargana 8 Reiski - Dedit, Diss: Geutlam Buth Meachcounted As Union-East. 12 revel. Wide Road Aschlan, west - Pro (Jajas Sings), North-Piol (Vi Seller, South-Piol (Mainchard & Kisthan Lal. invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of section 13, of the an invited to the provisions of sub-section 8 of section 13, of the anivariable, to redeem the secured asset. Public in general and borronoboe that if in case auction scheduled herein fails for any reconfirm any engineer section. usely, or were ususeation or the secured creditor. In case of any clanification/requirement regarding assets under sale, bioder may contact Mr. Akshit Solanki (+91 7302111608), Mr. Rahul Rajari (+91 8749077693), Mr. Somesh Sundriyal (+91 9910563402) & Mr. Rajender Dahiva I+91 448284515).

3444264515).
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the lini https://www.kotak.comien/bank-euctions.html provided in kotak mahindra bank websile ie www.kotak.comandro-nithps://bankeuctions.in/ Place: Gautam Budh Nagar Date: 06.12.2023 — Authorised Officer For Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Registration 2012 and General Conference of the Company of the Com

www.newlong.ned.com and sale ospalyed at the registered and corporate Ordice of Those members belong diverse in physical for whose ental addresses are not register with the Company, may register here entall addresses by sandrug, Folio No., Name Members, examend copy of the harten certifical front and basis, Pike (Gelf-altended scara copy of Piki certifi, AD-INAT (Self-altended scanned copy of Asafter Card) by ental company's Register and Rober Tentrich Register (Filt) at Intidigischinants.com and co to mercification and Rober Tentrich Register (Filt) at Intidigischinants.com and co to mercification of Company (Self-altended scanned copy of Asafter Card) by ental Cardicidated Account distancer, Piki (self-altended scanned copy of Piki Card, ADM (Self-altended scanned copy of Asafter Card). For any quarrigiserance in respect of evoling user annual for Members and coloristic (FIGA) of the Members and evolving user annual for Members and coloristic (FIGA) of the Members and evolving user annual for Members and coloristic (FIGA) and the Self-altended scanned copy of Piki Card, ADM and ADM may be Testification of the New ADM (Self-altended scanned) and the Self-altended scanned copy of Piki Card, ADM and ADM may be Testification of the New ADM (Self-altended scanned) and the Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned) and the Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned) and the Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned and the Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned and Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned and Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned and Self-altended scanned (Self-altended scanned and S

Neeraj Khanna Company Secretary (A56723)

HERO HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE (E- AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY) UNDER RULE 9(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (EMFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002]
For Sale Of Immovable Property Mortgaged With Hero Housing Finance Lined Creditor) Under The Securifisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets ement Of Security Interest Act, 2002.

were obcured Ciredior, the possession of which has been balancy by a Montrea Officer of the ricosing Financi Limited (socured condistry, will be add on 27.0-2.023 (E.-Auctica Dillor of the ricosing Financi Limited (socured condistry, will be add on 27.0-2.023 (E.-Auctica Dillor of the WHERE E) - ASS DWHM IS and "WHALEVER THERE ES" to sale to recovery of obtainment of the condistry of the lamest Money Depoil is mentioned below. The EUO though the make through Demand Australia Circumstry of the Cauchica dilloy with the EUO through Cauchica was demand to the Auctionate Officer of the Health Planning Hannes Ltd On or before 26-08-2023 BFFM all branch Officer Commercial Center Beautiful Assessment Assessment BFFM all branch Officer Commercial Centers (see Passes and a security of the Proposition of the P

Account C	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co- Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Legal Heir(s)/ Legal Rep.	Date of Demand Notice	Type of Possession (Under	Reserve Price
		Amount as on date	Constructive/ Physical)	Earnest Money
HHFNSPHOU2000 0009701 & HHFNS	RAJESH DUGGAL, SONIA WIFE OF	15/03/2023 RS. 32.07.734/-	Physical	Rs. 25,00,000/-
PIPL20000009724	RAJESH DUGGAL	as on 05/12/2023		Rs. 2,50,000/-

The E-auction will take place through portal https://sarfaes uction Date) between 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM with limited prescribed Tender/ Bid Form and the terms and condition

15 DAYS SALE NOTICE TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTOR/MORTGAGOR

r.herohousingfinance.com For Hero Housing Fina Authorised officer, Mr. Sunil Yadav, Mob-981 Email;assetdisposal@her

New Delhi

अण्डा राज्य :

M.K. EXIM (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L63040RJ1992PLC007111

Registered Office: G1/150, Garment Zone, E.P.I.P. RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura, Sanganer, Jaipur-302022, Raj., Phone: 0141-3937500, 3937501, Fax: 991-141-3937500, May Site uses makering con

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of sector (10 and 110 and other septicable provisions of Companies ALC 2013, as amended result with the Companies (Management and Administration) Fluids. 2014 (cumulatively McT. Repulsions) Secretarial Similands 2 issues by the institute of Company Secretarials (Fluids) (10 and 10 and 1

Lamitation in the Charles' of the Charles' desired Recember 12, 2023 ("Postal Ballet Notice") by your delictories (circle) e-long/granted e-volting long): In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, internal for conducting Postal Ballet Horsely e-volting vide Chernell' Circles's Nos. 14/200 dated April 8, 2000, 17/2020 dated April 13, 2000, 2000 (2000) dated April 13, 2000, 2000 (2000) dated April 13, 2000, 2000 (2000) dated April 13, 2000, 19/2020 dated Ap

If the riser can be compared to the company has sent the notice in electronic planes only with the MCA Circulars, the company has sent the notice in electronic planes only of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and such as the property of the Postal Ballot Forms and the such as the postal ballot been sent to the shareholders for this postal ballot been sent to the shareholders for this postal ballot the postal ballot the description of the postal ballot planes.

hareholders are required to communicate their assert or observe energy are removal, and only a plant more, the Company has an again the secretary of Control Depository Services (India). Limited the Control and the Control

beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Sati December 02, 2023, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting. The Company has appointed Ms. Anshu Parikh, Practicing Company Set (Membership No.: FCS 9785), as scrutinizer for conducting the entire postal

remembership No. PCS 9789, as some process by way of remote e-voling in a fair and transparent in The results of the Postal Ballotile-voling will be declare 06,2024 at the registered office of the Company by the Cha authorized by him in that behalf. The results alongwith sc placed on the website of the Company and on the wi

mail them—specially controlled the controlled them of the controlled

HDB FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED Regd. Office: 'Radhika', 2nd Floor, Law Garden Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabó-380009 BRANCH OFFICE: Khasra No 47, Behind Ox-Ford School-Vikaspuri-Delhi 110018

poor Not. Design Of the Sciences Co-Destroyal Control (1994). The Science Co-Destroyal Control (1994) and Science Co-Destroyal Co-De

Registered on 25-59-2018 Property Bounded As- East - rain or not wree-neas, nor 33-80-sh-feeting data. AC G-Borrowers: Exprise justice. 140: 140-140. 110: 141-140. 110:

Place: Delhi DATE: 06.12.2023